



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4040 OF 2024

Smt. Heerabai S. Chidarwar (dead)	
through her Legal representatives	...Petitioners
Versus	
Vijayabai D. Bangirwar & Ors.	...Respondents
Mr. B.B. Mehadia for the Petitioners.	

CORAM	:	N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE	:	30 JULY 2024.

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 6 only, returnable on 22.8.2024.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners to serve the respondent Nos.1 to 6 by alternate mode of service such as Fax/E-mail/Courier and shall file affidavit of service with tangible proof before the returnable date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)