



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4040 OF 2024

(Smt. Heerabai w/o Shrikrishna Chidarwar (dead) thr. LR's Vithal Shrikrishna
Chidarwar and others Vs. Vijaybai wd/o Digamber Bangirwar and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. B. B. Mehadia, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. A. A. Zade, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE: 9th OCTOBER, 2024.

Permission is granted to carry out the
amendment as per the order dated 22.08.2024 within a
period of one more week.

2. Await service.
3. List the petition for admission on 20.11.2024.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)