



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 4040 of 2024

Smt. Heerabai W/o Shrikrishna Chaidarwar (Dead) through legal
representatives

Versus

Vijayabai Wd/o Digamber Bangirwar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.B.Kalwage, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1
to 6.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025.

None for the petitioner. Shri Kalwage,
learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 6 seeks two
weeks time to file reply.

Stand over after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]