

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4040 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Smt. Heerabai W/o Shrikrishna Chidarwar (dead).PETITIONER
Thr. Lrs.**

V/S

**Vijayabai Wd/o Digamber Bangirwar AndRESPONDENT
Others**

**BHARAT B. MEHADIA for Petitioner
ADV N B KALWAGHE FOR R 1 TO 5**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO 8/10/25

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)