

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4040 OF 2024

(Smt.Heerabai w/o Shrikrishna Chidarwar (dead) through legal heirs vs. Vijayabai wd/o
Digamber Bangirwar and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. B.B.Mehadia, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. N.B.Kalwaghe, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 5.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

OCTOBER 08, 2025

1) Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent.

2) Learned counsel for the respondent raised preliminary objection of maintainability of the present writ petition and submitted that in view of the order passed under Order 21 Rule 97, the petitioner should have filed Civil Revision Application instead of Writ Petition.

3) In view of that this petition be treated as Civil Revision Application and petitioner is permitted to convert the present Writ Petition to Civil Revision Application and submit copy of the Revision within two weeks.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)